
2012 GEORGIA TECH BASEBALL
Conference statistics for Georgia Tech (as of May 19, 2012)
(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-18   Home: 6-9   Away: 6-9   ACC: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 6 Brandon Thomas  . 3 5 1 26-26 97 24 34 7 3 3 20 56  . 5 7 7 16 6 24 1  . 4 6 7 1 2 1-5 57 1 2  . 9 6 7
31 Sam Dove  . 3 1 7 30-30 123 24 39 9 0 0 11 48  . 3 9 0 12 0 25 2  . 3 7 8 0 1 3-3 23 63 9  . 9 0 5
24 Jake Davies  . 3 0 1 30-30 113 14 34 4 0 5 30 53  . 4 6 9 10 2 11 6  . 3 6 8 0 1 0-0 179 18 2  . 9 9 0
32 Daniel Palka  . 2 8 0 30-30 107 17 30 6 0 7 17 57  . 5 3 3 10 6 25 1  . 3 7 1 1 0 2-2 111 9 2  . 9 8 4
10 Zane Evans  . 2 6 4 28-28 106 13 28 7 0 2 19 41  . 3 8 7 8 1 23 4  . 3 1 9 1 0 0-0 97 20 2  . 9 8 3
 3 Mott Hyde  . 2 5 5 29-29 98 19 25 3 0 3 13 37  . 3 7 8 7 2 21 1  . 3 0 9 3 1 4-5 49 78 10  . 9 2 7
 8 Kyle Wren  . 2 1 6 28-28 116 21 25 2 2 2 12 37  . 3 1 9 13 3 12 2  . 3 0 8 1 2 7-9 59 2 3  . 9 5 3
--------------------
 5 Charles Sheffield  . 6 0 0 4-0 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

13 Thomas Smith  . 3 4 3 21-21 70 9 24 3 0 0 7 27  . 3 8 6 5 3 7 2  . 4 1 0 0 2 2-5 40 51 4  . 9 5 8
35 Daniel Spingola  . 3 3 3 14-3 24 3 8 2 0 0 5 10  . 4 1 7 0 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 14 1 0 1.000

20 Paul Kronenfeld  . 2 8 6 21-11 42 5 12 2 1 2 8 22  . 5 2 4 4 0 16 2  . 3 4 8 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000

14 Chase Butler  . 2 6 7 10-2 15 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 6 7 3 0 4 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 3 6 2  . 8 1 8
 9 A.J. Murray  . 2 5 0 6-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 3 0 1  . 7 5 0
22 Alex Cruz  . 2 0 0 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 8 0 1.000

 1 Connor Winn  . 1 7 2 11-7 29 6 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 1 0 7 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 11 18 2  . 9 3 5
11 Evan Martin  . 1 5 4 13-6 26 3 4 2 0 0 1 6  . 2 3 1 2 0 8 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000

16 Connor Lynch  . 1 2 5 14-13 40 2 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 1 5 0 2 0 6 2  . 1 6 3 1 0 0-1 68 13 2  . 9 7 6
29 Mitch Earnest  . 1 2 5 12-3 16 2 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 1 8 8 2 0 9 0  . 2 0 0 2 0 0-0 40 9 1  . 9 8 0
19 Cameron Gibson  . 0 0 0 11-2 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 1 2  . 8 0 0
21 DeAndre Smelter  . 0 0 0 6-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
 2 Jarrett Didrick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
Totals  . 2 7 0 30 1052 167 284 51 6 24 155 419  . 3 9 8 96 23 209 24  . 3 4 1 10 9 22-36 803 332 46  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 8 2 30 1039 181 293 58 4 28 165 443  . 4 2 6 128 27 211 22  . 3 7 2 10 27 34-50 810 301 38  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (216), Opp (250). DPs turned - Team (26), Opp (31). CI - Team (3), Evans, Z 2, Earnest, M 1, Opp (3). IBB - Team
(4), Palka, D 3, Davies, J 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Hyde, M 2, Evans, Z 1, Wren, K 1, Thomas, B 1, Lynch, C 1, Palka, D 1.

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
22 Alex Cruz  1 . 5 6 4-3 13 0 0 0/1 0 34.2 19 8 6 11 22 1 0 1  . 1 5 8 2 3 0 2 2
30 Buck Farmer  3 . 7 2 4-2 10 10 1 1/0 0 67.2 65 33 28 22 65 9 1 10  . 2 5 1 6 7 0 1 11
36 Cole Pitts  5 . 6 8 1-3 9 6 0 0/0 1 38.0 52 30 24 23 24 12 0 3  . 3 2 3 1 1 1 0 2
28 Dusty Isaacs  9 . 0 8 1-3 10 7 0 0/0 0 35.2 46 39 36 29 26 12 2 4  . 3 2 2 3 5 0 3 1
--------------------
32 Daniel Palka  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
 5 Charles Sheffield  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Luke Bard  1 . 4 7 1-0 4 3 0 0/1 0 18.1 14 3 3 4 16 5 0 0  . 2 1 9 2 1 0 1 1
27 Jonathan Roberts  5 . 1 9 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 10 6 5 6 6 4 0 0  . 3 1 3 1 2 0 0 1
10 Zane Evans  5 . 2 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 3 12.0 11 7 7 4 10 2 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
 2 Jarrett Didrick  6 . 4 8 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 10 6 6 2 7 3 1 2  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0
15 Clay Dalton  7 . 1 6 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 16.1 22 15 13 7 7 4 0 2  . 3 4 4 2 1 0 1 3
24 Jake Davies  9 . 0 0 0-3 7 2 0 0/0 0 15.0 24 17 15 10 13 4 0 1  . 3 8 7 3 2 0 1 4
25 Matt Grimes 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 2  . 4 1 7 1 0 0 0 1
37 Josh Heddinger 18.00 0-3 6 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 13 13 12 5 5 2 0 2  . 4 1 9 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 3 5 12-18 30 30 1 2/1 4 267.2 293 181 159 128 211 58 4 28  . 2 8 2 22 27 1 10 27

Opponents  4 . 8 3 18-12 30 30 0 0/0 8 270.0 284 167 145 96 209 51 6 24  . 2 7 0 12 23 3 10 9

PB - Team (4), Lynch, C 3, Earnest, M 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), Evans, Z 1, Palka, D 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Evans, Z
(19-27), Lynch, C (14-20), Isaacs, D (6-10), Pitts, C (6-10), Earnest, M (5-8), Roberts, J (4-5), Farmer, B (3-4), Cruz, A
(4-4), Davies, J (2-3), Bard, L (1-3), Dalton, C (2-2), Grimes, M (1-1), Sheffield, C (1-1), Heddinger, J (0-1), Palka, D
(0-1).



2012 GEORGIA TECH BASEBALL
Conference statistics for Georgia Tech (as of May 19, 2012)
(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
30 Buck Farmer 24 9 15 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
35 Daniel Spingola 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Alex Cruz 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Evan Martin 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Paul Kronenfeld 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Cole Pitts 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
15 Clay Dalton 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Luke Bard 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
25 Matt Grimes 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 5 Charles Sheffield 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Jake Davies 199 179 18 2  . 9 9 0 17 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
32 Daniel Palka 122 111 9 2  . 9 8 4 7 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Zane Evans 119 97 20 2  . 9 8 3 1 19 8  . 7 0 4 0 2
29 Mitch Earnest 50 40 9 1  . 9 8 0 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 1 1
16 Connor Lynch 83 68 13 2  . 9 7 6 1 14 6  . 7 0 0 3 0
 6 Brandon Thomas 60 57 1 2  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Thomas Smith 95 40 51 4  . 9 5 8 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Kyle Wren 64 59 2 3  . 9 5 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Connor Winn 31 11 18 2  . 9 3 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Mott Hyde 137 49 78 10  . 9 2 7 22 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 Sam Dove 95 23 63 9  . 9 0 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Dusty Isaacs 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
14 Chase Butler 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Cameron Gibson 10 7 1 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 A.J. Murray 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Josh Heddinger 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Jonathan Roberts 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
 2 Jarrett Didrick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 DeAndre Smelter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1181 803 332 46  . 9 6 1 26 34 16  . 6 8 0 4 3
Opponents 1149 810 301 38  . 9 6 7 31 22 14  . 6 1 1 6 3

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


